
N u r s e  R e f r e s h e r C o u r s e  F a c t s :
1. Meets the requirements of the Oklahoma Board of Nursing
as an approved Nurse Refresher course.

2. Operates as a self-paced, online nursing review with
instructor support and faculty supervision for all lab skills
and clinical rotation.

3. The OU didactic program now utilizes a competency-based
model, allowing students to test first on a chapter and
remediate only if they don’t pass the test. 

4. If the Board of Nursing advises the student to complete the
didactic portion, contact the OU College of Nursing’s website:
Nurse Refresher Course (ouhsc.edu) or
NursingCE@ouhsc.edu

5. Total course cost: $2,000 (non-refundable)

6. The clinical component at the Technology Center includes
a nursing skills checkoff lab and virtual clinical simulation.

7. The student will be charged additional fees if additional
time is needed for longer clinical experience to prove
competence.

A r e  y o u  a n  L P N  o r  R N  w h o
n e e d s  a n  u p d a t e  i n

p r o f e s s i o n a l  n u r s i n g ?  

T h e  O U  C o l l e g e  o f  N u r s i n g
a n d  p a r t i c i p a t i n g

t e c h n o l o g y  c e n t e r s  i n
O k l a h o m a ’ s  C a r e e r  T e c h
s y s t e m  a r e  n o w  a c c e p t i n g
e n r o l l m e n t s  f o r  t h e  N u r s e

R e f r e s h e r  c o u r s e .



Tech Center Contact NameCampus Phone Number Email

ENROLLMENT INFORMATION:

THIS COURSE IS RECOMMENDED FOR THE FOLLOWING PEOPLE:
Applicants for registered nurse or practical nurse licensure by endorsement, reinstatement, or return to active status to complete a Nurse
Refresher Course to meet Board of Nursing requirements.
Graduates of nursing programs who have not taken and/or passed the NCLEX within two years of completing their nursing education program.
Nurses who hold a current license but have been before the Board for disciplinary action. (Must present a copy of their Board order).
Currently licensed Oklahoma nurses who want updated nursing knowledge are welcome in this course.

 
**This course was developed as a partnership between the University of Oklahoma, College of Nursing, and participating technology centers in Oklahoma’s

CareerTech system. Both the University of Oklahoma and the CareerTech system provide equal opportunities
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Autry Tech Enid Sandy Patocka 580-242-2750 x212 spatocka@autrytech.edu

Canadian Valley Cowan Derek Black 405-222-7525 dblack@cvtech.edu

Kiamichi Tech Hugo/Antlers Lauren Wren 580-326-6491 lwren@ktc.edu

Meridian Tech Stillwater Rena Hines 405-377-3333 renah@meridiantech.edu

Metro Tech

Southern

Green Country

OKC

Ardmore

Okmulgee

Ada

Lisa Shelton

Alisha Mason

Darlene Baker

Jenny Cypert

405-595-4770

580-223-2070

918-758-0840 x251

580-310-2245

lisa.shelton@metrotech.edu

amason@sotech.edu

dbaker@gctcok.edu

jcypert@pontotoctech.edu

Moore-Norman

Tulsa Tech

Pontotoc Tech

S. Penn

HSC-Tulsa

Ada

Chante Sourignavong

Kayce Cordray

Angela McElhannon

405-801-5805

918-828-1268

580-310-2236

chante.sourignavong@mntc.edu

kayce.cordray@tulsatech.edu

amcelhannon@pontotoctech.edu


